Tompkins County COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD

Tompkins County Mental Health Center 201 East Green Street Ithaca, New York 14850-5638

Maria Morog, PhD, Chair

Larry Roberts, Chair **Mental Health Subcommittee**

Ellice Switzer, Vice Chair

James Beaumont and Jeff Boles, Co-Chairs

Frank Kruppa; Commissioner

Developmental Disabilities Subcommittee

Harmony Ayers-Friedlander, **Deputy Commissioner/Director of Community Services**

Stu Bergman, Chair Substance Use Subcommittee

AGENDA

Tompkins County Community Mental Health Services Board Monday, July 11, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m. via Zoom

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCkpJNVbpLLbEbhoDbTIEgSQ

BOARD AND SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS AND GUESTS:

Please email Karan Palazzo at kpalazzo@tompkins-co.org to submit questions to be addressed at the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

5:30 pm Introductions

> Additions/Deletions to the Agenda **Approval of Minutes (June 2022)**

Privilege of the Floor - Any Questions or Comments from Board or Guests*

Board Correspondence or Announcements

<u>TIME</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	
5:40 p.m.	Chair's Report	Maria Morog, PhD
5:45 p.m.	Commissioner's Report	Frank Kruppa
5:55 p.m.	Deputy Commissioner's Report	Harmony Ayers-Friedlander
6:05 p.m.	Presentation - Over Target Request to Support a Peer Based Drop in Center	Josephine Gibson, Executive Director Mental Health Association
6:25 p.m.	Bylaws and Charter Discussion	
7:00 p.m.	Adjourn	

Next Meeting - September 12, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m.